State of Wisconsin County of Racine Village of Sturtevant

RESOLUTION 2022-54
(08-16-22)

RESOLUTION BY THE PUBLIC WORKS/CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND
STORMWATER/WASTEWATER COMMITTEE APPROVING AND RATIFYING
ADDITIONAL WORK FOR THE 2022 STREET PAVING PROGRAM

WHEREAS, on May 17, 2022, via Resolution 2022-37, the Village Board authorized
entering into a contract with Asphalt Contractors, Inc. (“Contractor”), for the 2022 Street
Paving Program in the Village; and

WHEREAS, Asphalt Contractors, Inc. is found to be the lowest responsible bidder.

WHEREAS, shortly after award of the contract, additional construction work was
added to the Paving

WHEREAS, at this time the Village would like to proceed with said improvements;
and

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County,
Wisconsin does hereby resolve:

1. That the awarding of a contract to Asphalt Contractors, Inc. of Union Grove,
Wisconsin, in the amount of $962,418.75, for paving, curb and gutter work,
sewer utility work and restoration on 94% Street, Grayce Drive, Majestic
Hills, Kennsington Square Road, Crown Pointe Circle and Park Court is
hereby authorized and approved.

2. That the following projects for paving, curb and gutter work, sewer utility
work and restoration are to be completed in 2022 using funds from the
Capital Projects Fund 401 That the funds for said contract and said project
shall be taken from Account 401-57331-821.

3. That the total costs for the project shall not exceed $980,000.00 which
includes engineering, legal and administration and contingencies. That the
Village Administrator is authorized to execute change orders provided that
the total cost of the project does not exceed $980,000.00.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin,

this 17" day of May 2022.
Village of Sturtevant

sy 0 A

Michael senbaum President

Atte u{@(ﬂ(’ (4&[(,

Che amecnl IIag Clerk




Hiily

ASPHALT |
CONTRACTORS INC|

SEALING - PAVING - GRADING — STRIPING

1701 Main St.
Union Grove, WI 53182
Prione: 262-878-4678  Fax: 262-878-5411 emat’: aci@®asphaltinc.com

Date: July 21, 2022 Change Order #1 CID: 110681
Customer: Work Location:
Village of Sturtevant Atin: Jason Feucht 2022 Paving Program
2801 89th Strect Various streets
Sturtevant, W1 53177 Sturtevant, WI 53177
Cell: 262-317-3356
jason.feucht@raSmith.com
Scope of Work:
Section 7 - Post-8id: Willow Road Asphalt Contractors
item
Code | ltem Description UofM | Quantity | Unit Price Extension
114 Removing Curb & Gutter LF 60 $19.00 $1,140.00
115 Pavement Sawcutting LF 72 $7.00 $504.00
116 Inlet Protection, Type C EA 4 $150.00 $600.00
117 | Tuckpointing Storm Structures EA 4 $360.00 $1,440.00
118 Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D LF 60 $78.00 $4,680.00
inlet Covers Type H (Neenah R-3067-1) - Includes
119 removal of existing frame and grate EA 4 $1,080.00 $4,320.00
Backplastering existing Storm Structures/Pipe
120 interfaces EA 4 $1,020.00 $4,080.00
Total Cost: $16,764.00
[ I E— |
[ = I —]
L 1 J
Original Contract Total $962 418.75
Change Order Amount $ 16,764.00

Previous Change Order Amount | §

New Contract Total $979,182.75

Prepared By: Tom Amon
Acceptance of Change Order: Signature: _ ~

Date:

Note: Terms of this change order are identical to the associated contractual language.




CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Date of Issuance: 7/24/22

Effective date: 7/24/22

Project:2022 Sturtevant Paving Program |Owner: Village of Sturtevant Owner's Contract No.:

Contract:

Date of Contract:

Contractor: Asphalt Contractors, Inc.

Engineer's Project No.: 2211124

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Removing Curb & Gutter 60 LF @ § 1900 = $  1,140.00
Paveent Sawcutting 72 IF @ $ 700 = $ 504.00
Indet Protection, Type C 4 EA @ $ 15000 = $ 600.00
Tuckpointing Storm Structures 4 EA $ 36000 = $ 144000
Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Type D 80 LF @ $ 7800 = $ 468000
Infet Covers Type H (Neenah R-3067-L) 4 EA $ 1,080.00 = $ 432000
Backplastering existing Storm Structures/Pipe 4 EA $ 1,02000 = $  4,080.00
Reason for Change Order: Total= § 16,764.00
Past bid an eddition to the prolect of heaved catch basins.
Attachments; Asphalt Contractors Document
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial completion (days or date): n/a
$ 962,418.75 Final completion (days or date): n/a
[Increase][Decrease] from previous approved [Increase]){Decrease] from previous Change Orders:
Change Orders No. - toNo. - No. to No. :
Substantial Completion (days): n/a
h) 0.00 Final completion (days): n/a
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): n/a
$ $962,418.75 Final completion (days or date): n/a
Increase of this Change Order: [Increase][ Decrease] this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): n/a
$ 16,764.00 Final completion (days): n/a
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): nfa
979,182.75 Final completion (days or date): nfa
RECO%NDE ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
Jﬂ// /// By: By: ‘l d
(Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signamre)
ENGINEER OWNER CONTRACTOR
Date: 712412022 Date: Date; 7/25 /22

EICDC C-941 Chsnge Order

Prepared by the Engi Joint C D ts Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.



UVdIY BunNd
CGVON MOTIIM

cool-tas fven

BLESTOOES I PioR
POOF DTNy (A STL9L

NIV 20 JORERES LM GEceT 23 Dy ok
SRS ENEEE e -
AV SPOTUE EDE Gl MNRAT TV m P —
DN MYV 0 LS KALLEN GRIET N S
= Ss-lﬁnnuﬂlgxii SN =
WS ALURENOMTS (6 RINEY N WYY OB O WS ANMMBAVY DNLLSED OLIM
ENOLLYDE LY CETHID SUvE &L
(Q¥OY MOTIM 40 3QIS u3d §|—memempnce e
SLNIOP NOISNVAX3 ¥) ONLSYO LFINI HOVA 4O 30iS HLHON QNY ‘NOLLYD0T =N memem
ANDMYS HLHON ‘NOLLYO07 LNOMVS HLOOS LY 3uY SNOUYIOT WANINIW anm i 2 A —
(S¥SQ 7 B£180 WISV INKIIZONI @ R Ty
HO ONLLIZW TYNOI QIA0NACY KO XIT4YAON) SLNIOP NOISNVAX3 TTVASHI ST T
TueaNy Py 8 B —_ *
Saaléﬁngs DI S D W
‘IYMULINMLS FHL 0 3QISNI IHL OL IOVIHILNI Idid/IUNLONMWLS . ——— Rl
QT3S JANSNI 01 AUYSSIOIN SY FUNLONNLS MHLM SIdid ONIDOLNO ANV el - )| S e
ONIMODN] ONNOYY ONRALSVINOVE ONY HYLON TIV 30¥1d3y OGNV 3AONIY b o—— waSIRE,
“¥ALSVd XOVE ONY SONIN INJNLSIVQY ONLSIXA 30V1d3d ONv JAOK3M s ==
‘(3LYEI ONY 3nwdd) ¥3A0D LTINI (LSOC—N) H 3dAL 30vNd3M ONY IAOWIY . In 3
v u— v
“ININIAYY ONY HILIND ONY BHNO ONWSIX3 NI3AML38 G3UIN03Y : 2y
ONILLADMYS  "9—10080 QJS ¥3d 9-2 .0—£ L¥ Q3IVdS SavE 3l 0-Z
X ¥ 'OM - ¥ 3dA ,OF — ¥ALLAD ONV BMAJ ONILSIXI 30¥1d3Y ONY FAOW3IY

"SIWALDY NOLDMYLSNOD OL 3Nd IN3WIN3S WOY4 SIVNLONYULS 12310¥d

WY 90:£1:01 220¢/82/90 SALONI30%d

990 IAD 126 X WOuist
SLEW 1Y HELLO0N ONY Q0D 40 KYLRG

ST SRS T ST
Q

40 0 ey 3 v
s B st 2t SR e B S

i e A S B 2 o G AT

mar o 8 s s s

ot b 01 S TETRES IR IS TS

ONLLSIX3 3A0ONRY
ON3 ‘LNIOr ONLLSIX3
L¥ 84N3 LNOMYS

GLON TN INED
suoREolddy JEUNG PUB GIND PUB 'S8LL JORNG S48IIU0D G-LOGR0 4GS [
#0 (INY 848N3 DNLLSIXT =
> /84& 3AON3Y NI938 ‘LNiOr =
MO um_mm__‘%%ww %%z_&mm_xu PI [BUIBHO U] W3Y] [EIRUSPY ON ax
00°085'T1$ Bupyd piq jeu(Bl:0 uo pasen a3jid uf,,
e . [ZAEYESTT|
AT === 00000 | 00000TS| ¥ va adg/s3ananas wioys Supsixs Bupaise dpeg| **0C
f 21213 pue awresy Au3S|Xa JO [eAOBL
QNY 8MND ONILSIX3 00°008 "00L
NN 3A0W3Y Ni938 ‘LNIOF ) oS v Y3 | sapnpu;- (1290¢-y yeussn) n odAL s1a0n 3o **6TF
. . NOISNVdX3 INLSIX3 0000875 | 000€S | 09 0 0304 pUIgE 13uNg pue Qi) A3RUT)|  BTT
© LY 83ND LNOMVS 00'00E'TS | 00'SZES 3 v3 saunnas wiols dupuiodypng|  Z1t
b - e 00009 | 00°05T$ ¥ va JadA) ‘voppnodisul|  otT
L3 SOAADY Beis 00095 00'$ (73 F1l Supnomes juawaned|  STT
00'02L$ 0021 09 F)l 18N g qin) Bujaoway| It
uojsuag [, udavn|Auenp| wion uoidpasag wayj| apo) way
siopruo] Heydsy PROH MOJ{IM :PE-3504- UORDIS

Jwi ‘WY SZi01:04 ZZOZSBZ/9 ‘LIXL| 198US uDjd ‘Bap'poos molm—pz11IZZ\EMaN\PZ) 1 1ZZ\H




